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	Servicemanual
GS 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Servicemanual
GS 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 2.01
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630
This part can be ordered. 
	Version: 2.01
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630
This part can be ordered. 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Servicemanual
Classic-control Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Servicemanual
Classic-control Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Part: dual probe 4 wire 
	Part: dual probe 4 wire 
	Part-Number: 105669 
	Part-Number: 105669 
	Part: operating unit prover 
	Part: operating unit prover 
	Part-Number: 9030-320-023 
	Part-Number: 9030-320-023 
	Part: operating unit IS 100 nostalgia; Attention replaced by 9030-320-023 
	Part: operating unit IS 100 nostalgia; Attention replaced by 9030-320-023 
	Part-Number: 9030-350-006 
	Part-Number: 9030-350-006 
	Part: operating unit S 100; Attentio replaced by 9030-320-023 
	Part: operating unit S 100; Attentio replaced by 9030-320-023 
	Part-Number: 9030-350-007 
	Part-Number: 9030-350-007 
	Servicemanual
door Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
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door Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 
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Part-Number: 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Servicemanual
Door left 
	Servicemanual
Door left 
	Version: 
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Part-Number: 
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Ident: 
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Part-Number: 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Servicemanual
door left assembly group mounted Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Servicemanual
door left assembly group mounted Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630-450-002 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630-450-002 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Part: silicone ribbon_20x1_60Shore_trans 
	Part: silicone ribbon_20x1_60Shore_trans 
	Part-Number: 102989 
	Part-Number: 102989 
	Part: MLF screw ISO 7380 M5x12 
	Part: MLF screw ISO 7380 M5x12 
	Part-Number: 36438 
	Part-Number: 36438 
	Part: MFL Screw 
	Part: MFL Screw 
	Part-Number: 40317 
	Part-Number: 40317 
	Part: nut 
	Part: nut 
	Part-Number: 42034 
	Part-Number: 42034 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part: screw M4x10 
	Part: screw M4x10 
	Part-Number: 9000-120-009 
	Part-Number: 9000-120-009 
	Part: screw M5 x 16 
	Part: screw M5 x 16 
	Part-Number: 9000-129-002 
	Part-Number: 9000-129-002 
	Part: friction bearing GFM-1012-06 
	Part: friction bearing GFM-1012-06 
	Part-Number: 9010-450-007 
	Part-Number: 9010-450-007 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part: ESG glass pane left glued 
	Part: ESG glass pane left glued 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-012 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-012 
	Part: hinge left 
	Part: hinge left 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-018 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-018 
	Part: distance piece 
	Part: distance piece 
	Part-Number: X0700-400-030 
	Part-Number: X0700-400-030 
	Part: glass holder 1 
	Part: glass holder 1 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-014 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-014 
	Part: glass holder 2 
	Part: glass holder 2 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-015 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-015 
	Part: distance bush 
	Part: distance bush 
	Part-Number: X1702-460-011 
	Part-Number: X1702-460-011 
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Door left GS 86 M 
	Servicemanual
Door left GS 86 M 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: EX0630-450-040 
	Version: 
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Series: 
Part-Number: EX0630-450-040 
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Door left nostalgia 
	Servicemanual
Door left nostalgia 
	Version: 
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Part-Number: EX0630-450-041 
	Version: 
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Part-Number: EX0630-450-041 
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Door right 
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Door right 
	Version: 
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	Servicemanual
door right assembly group mounted Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Servicemanual
door right assembly group mounted Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630-450-004 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: X0630-450-004 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Part: silicone ribbon_20x1_60Shore_trans 
	Part: silicone ribbon_20x1_60Shore_trans 
	Part-Number: 102989 
	Part-Number: 102989 
	Part: MLF screw ISO 7380 M5x12 
	Part: MLF screw ISO 7380 M5x12 
	Part-Number: 36438 
	Part-Number: 36438 
	Part: MFL Screw 
	Part: MFL Screw 
	Part-Number: 40317 
	Part-Number: 40317 
	Part: nut 
	Part: nut 
	Part-Number: 42034 
	Part-Number: 42034 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part: screw M4x10 
	Part: screw M4x10 
	Part-Number: 9000-120-009 
	Part-Number: 9000-120-009 
	Part: screw M5 x 16 
	Part: screw M5 x 16 
	Part-Number: 9000-129-002 
	Part-Number: 9000-129-002 
	Part: friction bearing GFM-1012-06 
	Part: friction bearing GFM-1012-06 
	Part-Number: 9010-450-007 
	Part-Number: 9010-450-007 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part: Door right assembly group mounted GS86 M 
	Part: Door right assembly group mounted GS86 M 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-004 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-004 
	Part: ESG glass pane right glued 
	Part: ESG glass pane right glued 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-013 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-013 
	Part: hinge left 
	Part: hinge left 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-018 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-018 
	Part: distance piece 
	Part: distance piece 
	Part-Number: X0700-400-030 
	Part-Number: X0700-400-030 
	Part: glass holder 1 
	Part: glass holder 1 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-014 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-014 
	Part: glass holder 2 
	Part: glass holder 2 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-015 
	Part-Number: X0730-450-015 
	Part: distance bush 
	Part: distance bush 
	Part-Number: X1702-460-011 
	Part-Number: X1702-460-011 
	Servicemanual
Door right GS 86 M 
	Servicemanual
Door right GS 86 M 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: EX0630-450-044 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: EX0630-450-044 
	Servicemanual
Door right nostalgia 
	Servicemanual
Door right nostalgia 
	Version: 
Ident: 
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Part-Number: EX0630-450-045 
	Version: 
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Part-Number: EX0630-450-045 
	Servicemanual
frame Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
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frame Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
	Version: 
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Part-Number: 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 
	Chapter 
	Chapter 
	Part: cable set 
	Part: cable set 
	Part-Number: 104447 
	Part-Number: 104447 
	Part: MFL screw with hexagon socket 
	Part: MFL screw with hexagon socket 
	Part-Number: 111785 
	Part-Number: 111785 
	Part: Screw Tensilock M6 x 25 
	Part: Screw Tensilock M6 x 25 
	Part-Number: 42733 
	Part-Number: 42733 
	Part: binding screw 
	Part: binding screw 
	Part-Number: 9000-198-003 
	Part-Number: 9000-198-003 
	Part: drive fastener 
	Part: drive fastener 
	Part-Number: 9000-455-002 
	Part-Number: 9000-455-002 
	Part: closing plug 
	Part: closing plug 
	Part-Number: 9040-516-001 
	Part-Number: 9040-516-001 
	Part: hinged cover right 
	Part: hinged cover right 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-008 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-008 
	Part: hinged cover left 
	Part: hinged cover left 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-020 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-020 
	Part: hinged cover right nostalgia 
	Part: hinged cover right nostalgia 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-028 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-028 
	Part: hinged cover left nostalgia 
	Part: hinged cover left nostalgia 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-030 
	Part-Number: X0630-450-030 
	Part: side panel 
	Part: side panel 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-002 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-002 
	Part: vertical arbor left 
	Part: vertical arbor left 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-006 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-006 
	Part: side panel nostalgia 
	Part: side panel nostalgia 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-022 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-022 
	Part: vertical arbor left nostalgia 
	Part: vertical arbor left nostalgia 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-026 
	Part-Number: X0630-500-026 
	Part: front frame 
	Part: front frame 
	Part-Number: X0730-101-001 
	Part-Number: X0730-101-001 
	Part: front frame nostalgia 
	Part: front frame nostalgia 
	Part-Number: X0730-101-011 
	Part-Number: X0730-101-011 
	Part: side panel 
	Part: side panel 
	Part-Number: X0605-500-040 
	Part-Number: X0605-500-040 
	Part: cap 
	Part: cap 
	Part-Number: X0730-500-004 
	Part-Number: X0730-500-004 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part: spring lock 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part-Number: 9040-110-002 
	Part: front panel 
	Part: front panel 
	Part-Number: X0600-101-002 
	Part-Number: X0600-101-002 
	Part: castor with arresting device 
	Part: castor with arresting device 
	Part-Number: 103352 
	Part-Number: 103352 
	Part: castor 
	Part: castor 
	Part-Number: 103351 
	Part-Number: 103351 
	Part: adjustable foot 
	Part: adjustable foot 
	Part-Number: 104058 
	Part-Number: 104058 
	Part: Lamp LED Pin base 1.2W 
	Part: Lamp LED Pin base 1.2W 
	Part-Number: 9030-440-010 
	Part-Number: 9030-440-010 
	Part: door seal 
	Part: door seal 
	Part-Number: 38605 
	Part-Number: 38605 
	Part: plug for water tray 
	Part: plug for water tray 
	Part-Number: 9040-516-005 
	Part-Number: 9040-516-005 
	Part: dual probe 4 wire 
	Part: dual probe 4 wire 
	Part-Number: 105669 
	Part-Number: 105669 
	Part: lighting blade 
	Part: lighting blade 
	Part-Number: 0600-001-010 
	Part-Number: 0600-001-010 
	Part: illumination sheet-metal; Attention replaced by 0600-001-010 
	Part: illumination sheet-metal; Attention replaced by 0600-001-010 
	Part-Number: 0600-001-025 
	Part-Number: 0600-001-025 
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	Version: 
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	Version: 
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	Servicemanual
tray runner kit GS10-ED 
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tray runner kit GS10-ED 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 102552
This part can be ordered. 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 102552
This part can be ordered. 
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	Part: tray runners GS-ED, 5 trays left 
	Part: tray runners GS-ED, 5 trays left 
	Part-Number: 103026 
	Part-Number: 103026 
	Part: tray runners GS-ED, 5 trays right 
	Part: tray runners GS-ED, 5 trays right 
	Part-Number: 103027 
	Part-Number: 103027 
	Servicemanual
tray runners GS10-ED complete, wide trays 
	Servicemanual
tray runners GS10-ED complete, wide trays 
	Version: 
Ident: 
Series: 
Part-Number: 105980
This part can be ordered. 
	Version: 
Ident: 
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Part-Number: 105980
This part can be ordered. 
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	Part: tray runners right with 5 trays, 55mm wide 
	Part: tray runners right with 5 trays, 55mm wide 
	Part-Number: 405820 
	Part-Number: 405820 
	Part: tray runners left with 5 trays, 55mm wide 
	Part: tray runners left with 5 trays, 55mm wide 
	Part-Number: 405821 
	Part-Number: 405821 
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water-energy-unit Prover 86 M 230V 50/60Hz 
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	Part: feeler holder 
	Part: feeler holder 
	Part-Number: 102697 
	Part-Number: 102697 
	Part: nozzle to lead the diaphragm through for safety temparature limiter 
	Part: nozzle to lead the diaphragm through for safety temparature limiter 
	Part-Number: 103330 
	Part-Number: 103330 
	Part: hose 3/4" 
	Part: hose 3/4" 
	Part-Number: 104476 
	Part-Number: 104476 
	Part: interior part 
	Part: interior part 
	Part-Number: 105389 
	Part-Number: 105389 
	Part: end clamp grey 
	Part: end clamp grey 
	Part-Number: 109904 
	Part-Number: 109904 
	Part: through terminal, blue 2,5m 
	Part: through terminal, blue 2,5m 
	Part-Number: 109905 
	Part-Number: 109905 
	Part: PE- terminal 
	Part: PE- terminal 
	Part-Number: 109906 
	Part-Number: 109906 
	Part: closing plate 
	Part: closing plate 
	Part-Number: 109910 
	Part-Number: 109910 
	Part: base clamp 
	Part: base clamp 
	Part-Number: 109911 
	Part-Number: 109911 
	Part: cross bridge iso. red 24 A 4/0 
	Part: cross bridge iso. red 24 A 4/0 
	Part-Number: 111343 
	Part-Number: 111343 
	Part: continuation clamp gray 2,5qmm 
	Part: continuation clamp gray 2,5qmm 
	Part-Number: 111344 
	Part-Number: 111344 
	Part: suppressor element 
	Part: suppressor element 
	Part-Number: 33372 
	Part-Number: 33372 
	Part: intermediate plate clamp 
	Part: intermediate plate clamp 
	Part-Number: 404814 
	Part-Number: 404814 
	Part: nut M4 DIN934 
	Part: nut M4 DIN934 
	Part-Number: 42008 
	Part-Number: 42008 
	Part: washer D125 4,3 
	Part: washer D125 4,3 
	Part-Number: 42209 
	Part-Number: 42209 
	Part: hose clamp 12-22/9A1 
	Part: hose clamp 12-22/9A1 
	Part-Number: 42237 
	Part-Number: 42237 
	Part: flat plug sleeve 
	Part: flat plug sleeve 
	Part-Number: 42292 
	Part-Number: 42292 
	Part: washer 
	Part: washer 
	Part-Number: 42330 
	Part-Number: 42330 
	Part: screw 
	Part: screw 
	Part-Number: 42392 
	Part-Number: 42392 
	Part: knurled left-hand-thread M6 
	Part: knurled left-hand-thread M6 
	Part-Number: 42464 
	Part-Number: 42464 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part: blind rivet 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part-Number: 42485 
	Part: cable screw connection M16 
	Part: cable screw connection M16 
	Part-Number: 9030-415-005 
	Part-Number: 9030-415-005 
	Part: water-energy-unit standard 
	Part: water-energy-unit standard 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-001 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-001 
	Part: water-energy-unit Prover-ED heated glass 
	Part: water-energy-unit Prover-ED heated glass 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-002 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-002 
	Part: backwall 
	Part: backwall 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-005 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-005 
	Part: casing 
	Part: casing 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-022 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-022 
	Part: holder STB 
	Part: holder STB 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-023 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-023 
	Part: bottom 
	Part: bottom 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-024 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-024 
	Part: cover 
	Part: cover 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-025 
	Part-Number: X0700-300-025 
	Part: motor 
	Part: motor 
	Part-Number: 36106 
	Part-Number: 36106 
	Part: safety limit switch 
	Part: safety limit switch 
	Part-Number: 102696 
	Part-Number: 102696 
	Part: cable connection 3,0m/3G 1,5/Schukoz/230V 
	Part: cable connection 3,0m/3G 1,5/Schukoz/230V 
	Part-Number: 37804 
	Part-Number: 37804 
	Part: ferrite core R3615X 
	Part: ferrite core R3615X 
	Part-Number: 36583 
	Part-Number: 36583 
	Part: condenser 
	Part: condenser 
	Part-Number: 105726 
	Part-Number: 105726 
	Part: screwing with spray nozzle 
	Part: screwing with spray nozzle 
	Part-Number: 102530 
	Part-Number: 102530 
	Part: gasket ring Cu 13x18 
	Part: gasket ring Cu 13x18 
	Part-Number: 107992 
	Part-Number: 107992 
	Part: vaporizer 
	Part: vaporizer 
	Part-Number: 102859 
	Part-Number: 102859 
	Part: heating 2000 W 
	Part: heating 2000 W 
	Part-Number: 103551 
	Part-Number: 103551 
	Part: ventilation cover 
	Part: ventilation cover 
	Part-Number: 105388 
	Part-Number: 105388 
	Part: fan grill 
	Part: fan grill 
	Part-Number: 105786 
	Part-Number: 105786 
	Part: adjusting collar with grub screw 
	Part: adjusting collar with grub screw 
	Part-Number: 103339 
	Part-Number: 103339 
	Part: solenoid valve 
	Part: solenoid valve 
	Part-Number: 103550 
	Part-Number: 103550 
	Part: HT - hose silicone D 18xS3 LW12 
	Part: HT - hose silicone D 18xS3 LW12 
	Part-Number: 33524 
	Part-Number: 33524 
	Part: nozzle to lead the diaphragm through 
	Part: nozzle to lead the diaphragm through 
	Part-Number: 38525 
	Part-Number: 38525 
	Part: semi-conductor relay 1-pole 
	Part: semi-conductor relay 1-pole 
	Part-Number: 34912 
	Part-Number: 34912 
	Part: micro-fuse 1A 
	Part: micro-fuse 1A 
	Part-Number: 34752 
	Part-Number: 34752 
	Part: micro-fuse 0,5A 5x20 
	Part: micro-fuse 0,5A 5x20 
	Part-Number: 34753 
	Part-Number: 34753 
	Part: clamp grey 3L 2.5qmm 
	Part: clamp grey 3L 2.5qmm 
	Part-Number: 34108 
	Part-Number: 34108 
	Part: clamp 3L blue 280-684 
	Part: clamp 3L blue 280-684 
	Part-Number: 34109 
	Part-Number: 34109 
	Part: clamp 3L 2.5qmm 280-687 
	Part: clamp 3L 2.5qmm 280-687 
	Part-Number: 34110 
	Part-Number: 34110 
	Part: transformer 
	Part: transformer 
	Part-Number: 100840 
	Part-Number: 100840 
	Part: transformer 12V/24V/40V (heated glass) 
	Part: transformer 12V/24V/40V (heated glass) 
	Part-Number: 9030-600-001 
	Part-Number: 9030-600-001 
	Part: brass angle 
	Part: brass angle 
	Part-Number: 33350 
	Part-Number: 33350 
	Part: Bushing 
	Part: Bushing 
	Part-Number: 33355 
	Part-Number: 33355 
	Part: hose connection G1/4" 
	Part: hose connection G1/4" 
	Part-Number: 33358 
	Part-Number: 33358 



